
REGIONAL OFFICE::NAGAON Reyion
Na 

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD, ASSAM 
NR. SAI BABA MANDIR, MILANPUR, NAGAON- 782001 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
No. PCBA/RO/NGN/G-128/2021-2022/03 DatedNagaon, the 10" March, 2022 

Scaled tenders are invited firom APDCL empanelled Contractors/ Firms for the following 
work. Tenders will be received up to 2.30 PM on 24.03.2022 and will be opened on the same day 
at 3.30 PM in presence of intending tenderers or the ir authorized representatives. In case, the day 
of submission of the tender happens to be a holiday on account of CGovt. notification, then tender 

shall be received and opened on the next working day at 3.30 PM for which no separate 
communications will be made. Other terms and conditions are enclosed at Annexure -A . 

Installation of transformer& conversion of temporary 
electrical connection to permanent power supply connection at 

Regional office, Nagaon, Pollution Control Board, Assam 

Name of the Work 

Amount Rs. 7.06,036.00 (Seven lakhs Six thousand and thirty six only) 

Earnest Money Rs. 14,121.00 

10.03.2022 to 24.03.2022. The tender paper may be downloaded 
from the website www.pcbassam.org from 11.03.22 to 24.03.22 

24.03.2022 up to 2.30 PM 

Date of issue of tender paper 

Last Date & time for 

Submission 
Date & time of opening of 24.03.2022 at 3.30 PM 
tender 

Qualifving criteria for issue of Tender Documents 
1. Should be registered as APDCL empanelled contractor/ firm. 
2. Should have experience in execution of similar type of work of value not less than 

Rs.5,64,829/- in a single work completed in any one year during last three years. Work 
Order and Completion Certificate should be enclosed with the application for issue of 
tender. (Work order/ completion certificate of Govt/ semi Govt Department/Autonomous 
Body only are acceptable). 

3. Application requesting for the issue of tender paper must be accompanied by supporting 
documents for the qualifying criteria as stated above along with a D.D./Banker Cheque of 
Rs. 500.00 (rupees five hundred) only as a cost of tender paper (non refundable) in favour of 
Member Secretary, Pollution Control Board, Assam.

4. Should have GST Registration Certificate 
5. Should have Income Tax/ Sale Tax Certificate. 
6. Should have Pan Card in the name of contractor/ firm. 

The Pollution Control Board, Assam does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and 
reserves itself the right to reject any or all tenders received without assigning any reason thereof

(M. Bardalai) 
Sr. Env. Engineer

Regional Officer 



Regional Office, Nagaon 
Pollution Control Board, Assan Na 

Office ong Memo No. PCBA/RONGN/G-128/2021-22/03(A) 

Copy to 
1. PA to the Chaiman, PCBA for favour of kind information. 
2. Member Secretary. PCBA for favour of kind information. This has reference to 

your letter No. WB/G-1147/14-15/237/1452 dated: 11.01.2022. Requestyou to 
kindky release the amount of Rs 7,06,036 /- to Regional Office, Nagaon.

Dated Nagaon,the 10" March, 2022 

HolT, IT Section, Head Office, PCBA for information & necessary action.
Requested to upload the NIT in the Board's website on 11.03.2022 and to remove 
it on 24.03.2022 at 2.30 PM. 

4. Accounts Officer, PCBA for information & necessary action. 

5. Notice Board.

. 

Jou. Sassalan
(M. Bardalai) 

Sr. Env. Engineer
Regional Officer

Regional Office, Nagaon
Pollution Control Board, Assam 



ANNEAUR -A 

O1her Terms&Conditions 
1 Rates shall be quoted in the Bill of Quantity (BOQ) furnished in Annexure-B in finofe

and words If there are variations between the rate of figure and words, the ate 

quoted in words shall be considered 

All pages of the tender document shall be signed and dated at the lower rigtt hahd 
corner by the tenderer or by a person hoiding power of attorney authorizing tift to 
sign on behalf of the tenderer before submission of the tender 

NO 

Tial Ofice
The work shall be completed within 60 (sixty) days from the date of issue of the 

formal Work Order

The rates shall be inclusive of GST and all taxes, forest royalty, cess, octroy, loading 
& unloading and transportation etc. of all the materials to site.

5The contractor shall arrange all the plants, equipments, machineries etc. required for 
the work to site for which no extra charges will be paid 

6 Any abnormal rate quoted in the tender will summarily be rejected for which no 

communication will be made 

7 The Earnest Money shall be paid in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker's cheque
drawn in favour of the Member Secretary, Pollution Control Board, Assam

payable at Guwahati 

8 Defect liability period 1 (one) year from the date of completion. 
9 10 % of the Bill Value will be retained as Security Deposit and will be released after 6 

months from the date of completion of work. Any damage or defect in the work during 
this period due to materials supplied by the contractor or bad workmanship shall 

have to be rectified or replaced by the contractor at his own cost or the Engineer -in- 

charge may cause the same to be made good by other workman and deduct the 
expenses from the security deposit. No interest will be paid on security deposit. 

10 Documents to be enclosed: 

Contractor registration certificate copy 
Experience certificate alongwith work order copy.. 

III. GST Registration certificate. 

IV. PAN card copy.

11. Any tender submitted without the documents mentioned above will be considered as 
incomplete and the tender will be rejected for which no communication will be made.

12. The contractor will arrange for water and electricity of his own. However, the Board 
may provide electricity on the request of the contractor and under the terms and 
condition fixed by the Board. 

13. The EMD of the successful tenders shall be retained as initial security. 
14. All legal disputes will be subjected to jurisdiction of Guwahati Court only.

(M. Bardalai) 
Sr. Env. Engineer

Regional Officer
Regional Office, Nagaon



AnnexuresB 

gima Bill of Quantities 

Name of Work: Installation of transformer & conversion of temporary electrical 

connection to permanent power supply connection at Regional Office, Nagaon.

NIT No. PCBA/RO/NGN/G-128/2021-2022/03 dated:10.03.2022 

Rate in AmountQuantity Rate in 
Figure

SI Description of item Unit 
Words (Rs) No. 

No 12 PSC pole 9.5 Mtr 

ACSR Raccon Conductor Km 0.04 

GI Channel Km 

(100x50x6x2200) mm 
GI Channel No 

(75x40x6x2200) mm 
GI Angle Cross Arm 

(50x50x6)mm_ 
11KV XLPE insulated 

Meter 40 

Meter 310 

ABC 3Cx50sqmm + 

1Cx35sqmm (messenger)_ 
1KV cable kit of XLPE 
70sqmm 1core

(outdoor/indoor) 
1KV pin insulator 

polymeric 

7 No 6 

No 9 

12 9 11KV Disc insulator 45KN No 

T&C type (polymeric) 
10 H/W fittings for Disc 

insulators 
HT stay set 

12 HT Guy insulators 
13 GI Stay Wire (7/10SWG) 
14 11KV GOAB set 150 

No 12 

Set 11 
No 

Kg 40 

Set 

AMPS 

15 11KV DOF fuse 150A 

16 GI Pole Clamp
11/0.4KV, 63KVA DTR (4 No 

STAR) BIS level-2
12 KV 9KA lightening 

Arrestor Station type 
19 1KV Danger Plate 
20 LT XLPE Cable I core 120 Meter 60 

sqmm (Al) 
21 

No 
No 80 

17 

18 Set 

No 12 

GI Strip 25x3mm for DTR 

earthing
GI Strip 50x6mm for 

neutralearthing
23 GI Wire 6SWG for Pole 

Meter 100 

22 Meter | 400 

kg | 120 



Earthing
C Farth pipe 4 inch Dia 
Meter Cabinet
LTCT 100/5A, 0.5 class
ITCT Tivector meter 3 ph 
4W 

Atric AMR Modern with 

fitting FMS 
Control Cable 1 core 2.5 

sqmm (unaurmoured) 
Al Lugs (Assorted) 
MCCB 100 Amps (ICS 

Meter 30 

30 

100%ICUJ) 

32 GINuts & Bots (Assorted) Kg 40 

33 Sundries LS 

Total (Rs.) 

talot



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

